

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>			1. GOVT. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE March 28, 2002	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. ARS02086000100	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY Defense Logistics Agency Defense Supply Center Philadelphia Post Office Box 56667 Philadelphia, PA 19111-5092	CODE SP0300	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. SP0300-02-R7047	
			X 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) March 13, 2002	
			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			

**11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS**

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

**12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If required)**

**13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,  
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

**E. IMPORTANT:** Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ copies to the issuing office.

**14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  
WET PACK FRUIT Solicitation**

- The hour and date specified for receipt of offers is extended to April 10, 2002 at 3:00p.m., Philadelphia time.
- Delete page 5 of the original solicitation in its entirety and substitute with page 2 of this amendment.
- Page 23 of the original solicitation - II. Specific Requirements, A., paragraphs 1 & 2:  
The word "Trilaminat" is hereby deleted and replaced with "Quad-laminat".

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) THOMAS L. GORDON	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED

The Destination is **Memphis**. The Breakdown is as follows:

**Base Year:**

<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Component</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Estimated</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
0001	Mixed Fruit	911,250	1,174,125	2,348,250	_____
0002	Peaches	911,250	1,174,125	2,348,250	_____
0003	Pears	911,250	1,174,125	2,348,250	_____
0004	Pineapples	911,250	1,174,125	2,348,250	_____
0005	Spiced Apples	1,665,000	1,850,000	3,700,000	_____

**Option Year 1:**

<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Component</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Estimated</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
0001	Mixed Fruit	652,500	725,000	1,450,000	_____
0002	Peaches	652,500	725,000	1,450,000	_____
0003	Pears	652,500	725,000	1,450,000	_____
0004	Pineapples	652,500	725,000	1,450,000	_____
0005	Spiced Apples	1,305,000	1,450,000	2,900,000	_____

**Option Year 2:**

<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Component</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Estimated</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
0001	Mixed Fruit	652,500	725,000	1,450,000	_____
0002	Peaches	652,500	725,000	1,450,000	_____
0003	Pears	652,500	725,000	1,450,000	_____
0004	Pineapples	652,500	725,000	1,450,000	_____
0005	Spiced Apples	1,305,000	1,450,000	2,900,000	_____

**Option:**

This acquisition contains (2) one year options. Acceptance of the option provision(s)/clause(s) contained herein is mandatory. The option is deemed exercised when mailed or otherwise furnished to the contractor.

**Option Pricing:**

Failure to indicate offer of the option by annotating the offeror's option price in the schedule at Section B may be deemed non-acceptance of the option and could result in rejection of the offeror's entire proposal.

Offeror's may offer option unit prices, which differ from the unit prices for the base ordering period. These prices may vary with the quantities actually ordered and the dates when ordered.

Prior to the award of any contract that will contain one or more priced options totaling \$500,000.00 or more, the submission of certified cost or pricing data covering the basic contract and the option(s) shall be required regardless of when the option(s) may be exercised, unless an exemption thereto is appropriate in accordance with FAR 15.403-1.